PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wilhelm Warnecke	07/20/2009
Manfred Meurer	07/29/2009
Rudolf Schonenberg	08/10/2009
Michael Keller	07/28/2009
Alexander Elsner	08/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ThyssenKrupp Steel AG	
Street Address:	Kaiser-Wilhelm-Str. 100	
City:	Duisburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	47166	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12300968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.526.9600

Email: oandrews@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20496-657
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah M. Vernon

PATENT REEL: 023295 FRAME: 0064 12 CV UV 42

500974362 REEL: 02

Total Attachments: 2

source=20496-657 Assignment#page1.tif source=20496-657 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023295 FRAME: 0065

06719 1993 95

austos

Attorney Docket No.: 20496-657

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) a 100 % interest to:

ThyssenKrupp Steel AG Germany Kaiser-Wilhelm-Str. 100

47166 Duisburg

corporation organized under the laws of: and having a place of business at:

to its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees as it may designate (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for:

The United States of America and Its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions

X All countries throughout the world

in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled:

STEEL SHEET PRODUCT PROVIDED WITH AN ANTICORROSION AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING IT

The above-entitled United States Patent application was:

<u>X</u>	filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on: November 14, 2008
	and assigned serial number: 12/300,968
<u>X</u>	filed as European Application No.: EP 06 113 962.2
	on: May 15, 2006
	•
<u>X</u>	filed as PCT Application No.: PCT/EP07/054711
	on: May 15, 2007
	·

The undersigned assign(s) to Assignee the rights for all patents, divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, continuing applications and extensions thereof, which may be granted based on the above patent application, together with the right of priority of any earlier corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States or elsewhere.

The undersigned covenant(s) that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned have (has) full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein.

1

Attorney Docket No.: 20496-657

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Date: <u> </u>	Wilhelm Warnecke
Date: <u>29.09.09</u>	Manfred Meurer
Date: 10/01.03	Rudolf Schönenberg
Date: <u>2807.07</u>	Allow L.L. Michael Keller
Date: <u>25/68/2005</u>	Alexander Elsner

2

RECORDED: 09/29/2009